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Institute ID: IR-G-U-0259
Institute Name: Kerala University of Fisheries & Ocean Studies

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

2022-23

80

65

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of
Male Female
Students  Students

88 225

39 76

Total Within

Students State
(Includi
male &

Outside
State

male &

female) female)

313 299

115 96

Placement & Higher Studies

14

19

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

1of 5

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

80

80

80

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

79

80

76

Academic
Year

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

Qutside Economically
Country Backward
ng (Including (Including (Including
male & male &
female) female)
0 12
0 5
No. of students Academic
admitted through  Year
Lateral entry
0 (2020-21)
0 (2021-22)
0 (2022-23)

(2020-21)

2021-22 2020-21
80 80
60

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

80

Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
(SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
male & from the State  from Institution from the reimbursement
female) and Central Funds Private Bodies
Government
190 154 0 0 48
62 59 0 0 8
No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of students
graduating in students placed graduates selected for
minimum stipulated placed (Amountin Rs.) Higher Studies
time
73 19 267000 (Two lakhs 21
sixty seven thousand)
78 14 301200 (Three lakh 28
one thousand two
hundred)
72 12 288800 (Two lakhs 35
eighty eight thousand
eight hundred)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2019-20) 55 50 (2020-21) 47

(2020-21) 55 55 (2021-22) 51

(2021-22) 60 58 (2022-23) 48

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23
Full Time 23
Part Time 0

Total Students

26

0

2021-22

1

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

20f5

1282321 (Twelve lakhs eighty two t
housand three hundred twenty on
e)

23320868 (Two crore thirty three la
khs twenty thousand eight hundre
d sixty eight)

0 (Zero)

1647601 (Sixteen lakhs forty seven
thousand six hundred one)

158365432 (Fifteen cores eighty thr
ee lakhs sixty five thousand four hu
ndred thirty two)

12724243 (One crore twenty seven
lakhs twenty four thousand two hu
ndred forty three)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
placed Studies
11 372000 (Three lakhs 15
seventy two thousand)
16 450000 (Four lakh fifty 10
thousand)
8 480000 (Four lakh eighty 12
thousand)
2020-21
2
0
2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount

3317187 (Thirty three lakhs sevent
een thousand one hundred eighty
seven only)

51954273 (Five crore nineteen lakh
s fifty four thousand two hundred s
eventy three only)

0 (Zero)

2999259 (Twenty nine lakhs ninety
nine thousand two hundred fifty ni
ne only)

98940089 (Nine crores eighty nine |
akhs forty thousand eighty nine onl
y)

8800599 (Eighty eight lakhs five hu
ndred ninety nine only)

Utilised Amount

2342433 (Twenty three lakhs forty t
wo thousand four hundred thirty t
hree only)

6657642 (Sixty six lakhs fifty seven
thousand six hundred forty two onl
y)

0 (Zero)

4417420 (Forty four lakhs seventee
n thousand four hundred twenty o
nly)

59024147 (Five crores ninety lakhs
twenty four thousand one hundred
forty seven only)

7792643 (Seventy seven lakhs ninet
y two thousand six hundred forty t
hree only)
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Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc. 7433384 (Seventy four lakhs thirty t

hree thousand three hundred eight

y four) only)
IPR
Calendar year 2022 2021
No. of Patents Published 1 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 13 13

Total no. of Funding Agencies 8 10

Total Amount Received (Amount in 9560141 110589508

Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Ninety five lakh sixty thousand one hundred and  Eleven crore five lakh eighty nine thousand five hundred

forty one and eight
Consultancy Project Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)
Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 3 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 3 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 600000 0
Amount Received in Words Six lakhs Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In

Months)

Currently working with
institution?

3of5

726779 (Seven lakhs twenty six tho
usand seven hundred seventy nine

Joining
Date
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2020-21
Utilised Amount

329684 (Three lakhs twenty nine th
ousand six hundred eighty four onl
y)

2020

2020-21

16635000

One crore sixty six lakh thirty five tho
usand

2020-21

0

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Association
type

Leaving
Date
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M Rosalind George

2 Daisy C Kappen

3 V Ambilikumar

4 M K Sajeevan

5 Rajeev Raghavan

6 Anvar Ali P H

7 Pramila S

8 Jayalakshmi K )

9 Chiranjiv Pradhan

10 Binu Varghese

1 Rejish Kumar VJ

12 K Dinesh

13 Devika Pillai

14 Blossom K L

15 Abhilash Sasidharan

16 Safeena M P

17 Shyni K

18 Radhika Rajasree SR

19 Ranjeet K

20 Prabhakaran M P

21 Anu Gopinath

22 Gijo Ittoop

23 Mathew Sebastian

24 Linoy Libini

25 KR Salin

26 AMRUTHA R
KRISHNAN

27 SHYLA G

28 JUDITH DAS

29 RAHULKRISHNAN

30 ANURAJ A

31 RAMEEZ ROSHAN P
M

| agree

4 of 5

60

59

60

57

a4

42

50

47

a1

47

45

52

57

44

44

2

43

48

49

47

52

61

48

51

31

50

28

31

38

35

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D
Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D (Fishery
Science)

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D
Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

403

292

370

98

95

95

95

96

98

95

95

253

331

98

95

98

51

199

172

98

220

25

443

95

218

168
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-09-2021

20-03-1999

29-04-1998

28-05-2015

22-08-2015

26-08-2015

31-08-2015

03-07-2015

27-05-2015

22-08-2015

24-08-2015

20-06-2002

12-12-1995

22-05-2015

22-08-2015

22-05-2015

29-04-2019

10-05-2019

22-05-2015

22-05-2015

23-05-2015

18-06-2021

10-09-1986

22-08-2015

01-06-2005

22-03-2023

28-03-2023

27-03-2023

27-03-2023

11-05-2023

22-03-2023

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular
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