

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: AGRICULTURE AND ALLIED SECTORS

Institute ID: IR-G-U-0259
Institute Name: Kerala University of Fisheries & Ocean Studies
Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	80	80	80	80		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	65	60				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	88	225	313	299	14	0	12	190	154	0	0	48
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	39	76	115	96	19	0	5	62	59	0	0	8

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	80	79	(2018-19)	0	(2020-21)	73	19	267000 (Two lakhs sixty seven thousand)	21
(2018-19)	80	80	(2019-20)	0	(2021-22)	78	14	301200 (Three lakh one thousand two hundred)	28
(2019-20)	80	76	(2020-21)	0	(2022-23)	72	12	288800 (Two lakhs eighty eight thousand eight hundred)	35

1 of 5 06-01-2024, 14:04

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	55	50	(2020-21)	47	11	372000 (Three lakhs seventy two thousand)	15
(2020-21)	55	55	(2021-22)	51	16	450000 (Four lakh fifty thousand)	10
(2021-22)	60	58	(2022-23)	48	8	480000 (Four lakh eighty thousand)	12

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)									
		Total Students	Total Students						
Full Time		26	26						
Part Time		0	0						
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
	2022-23		2021-22		2020-21				
Full Time	23		1		2				
Part Time	0		0		0				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excl	uding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	1282321 (Twelve lakhs eighty two t housand three hundred twenty on e)	3317187 (Thirty three lakhs sevent een thousand one hundred eighty seven only)	2342433 (Twenty three lakhs forty t wo thousand four hundred thirty t hree only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	23320868 (Two crore thirty three la khs twenty thousand eight hundre d sixty eight)	51954273 (Five crore nineteen lakh s fifty four thousand two hundred s eventy three only)	6657642 (Sixty six lakhs fifty seven thousand six hundred forty two onl y)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1647601 (Sixteen lakhs forty seven thousand six hundred one)	2999259 (Twenty nine lakhs ninety nine thousand two hundred fifty ni ne only)	4417420 (Forty four lakhs seventee n thousand four hundred twenty o nly)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	158365432 (Fifteen cores eighty thr ee lakhs sixty five thousand four hu ndred thirty two)	98940089 (Nine crores eighty nine l akhs forty thousand eighty nine onl y)	59024147 (Five crores ninety lakhs twenty four thousand one hundred forty seven only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	12724243 (One crore twenty seven lakhs twenty four thousand two hu ndred forty three)	8800599 (Eighty eight lakhs five hu ndred ninety nine only)	7792643 (Seventy seven lakhs ninet y two thousand six hundred forty t hree only)

2 of 5

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	7433384 (Seventy four lakhs thirty t hree thousand three hundred eight y four)	726779 (Seven lakhs twenty six tho usand seven hundred seventy nine only)	329684 (Three lakhs twenty nine th ousand six hundred eighty four onl y)

IPR

Calendar year	2022	2021	2020
No. of Patents Published	1	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	13	13	11
Total no. of Funding Agencies	8	10	9
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	9560141	110589508	16635000
Amount Received in Words	Ninety five lakh sixty thousand one hundred and forty one	Eleven crore five lakh eighty nine thousand five hundred and eight	One crore sixty six lakh thirty five tho usand

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to AGRICULTURE)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	3	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	3	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	600000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Six lakhs	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association												
			Nicona		D i + i	C	0	E	Comment of the state			A 1 - 41
Months) institution? Date Date type	- 2	srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (in	Currently working with	Joining	Leaving	Association
								Months)	institution?	Date	Date	type

3 of 5 06-01-2024, 14:04

1	M Rosalind George	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	403	Yes	01-09-2021	 Regular
2	Daisy C Kappen	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	292	Yes	20-03-1999	 Regular
3	V Ambilikumar	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	370	Yes	29-04-1998	 Regular
4	M K Sajeevan	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	98	Yes	28-05-2015	 Regular
5	Rajeev Raghavan	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	22-08-2015	 Regular
6	Anvar Ali P H	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	26-08-2015	 Regular
7	Pramila S	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	95	Yes	31-08-2015	 Regular
8	Jayalakshmi K J	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	03-07-2015	 Regular
9	Chiranjiv Pradhan	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	98	Yes	27-05-2015	 Regular
10	Binu Varghese	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	22-08-2015	 Regular
11	Rejish Kumar V J	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	24-08-2015	 Regular
12	K Dinesh	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	253	Yes	20-06-2002	 Regular
13	Devika Pillai	57	Professor	Female	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	331	Yes	12-12-1995	 Regular
14	Blossom K L	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	98	Yes	22-05-2015	 Regular
15	Abhilash Sasidharan	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	95	Yes	22-08-2015	 Regular
16	Safeena M P	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	98	Yes	22-05-2015	 Regular
17	Shyni K	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	51	Yes	29-04-2019	 Regular
18	Radhika Rajasree S R	48	Professor	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	10-05-2019	 Regular
19	Ranjeet K	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	172	Yes	22-05-2015	 Regular
20	Prabhakaran M P	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	98	Yes	22-05-2015	 Regular
21	Anu Gopinath	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	220	Yes	23-05-2015	 Regular
22	Gijo Ittoop	52	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	25	Yes	18-06-2021	 Regular
23	Mathew Sebastian	61	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	443	Yes	10-09-1986	 Regular
24	Linoy Libini	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D (Fishery Science)	95	Yes	22-08-2015	 Regular
25	K R Salin	51	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	218	Yes	01-06-2005	 Regular
26	AMRUTHA R KRISHNAN	31	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	4	Yes	22-03-2023	 Regular
27	SHYLA G	50	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	28-03-2023	 Regular
28	JUDITH DAS	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	4	Yes	27-03-2023	 Regular
29	RAHULKRISHNAN	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	4	Yes	27-03-2023	 Regular
30	ANURAJ A	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	2	Yes	11-05-2023	 Regular
31	RAMEEZ ROSHAN P M	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	4	Yes	22-03-2023	 Regular

✓ I agree

4 of 5 06-01-2024, 14:04

Submit

5 of 5